

## Tidewater Utilities, Inc. 3rd Annual Golf Tournament Aids Kylee McKenzie Gill Scholarship Fund

## February 28, 2011

DOVER, DE -- (MARKET WIRE) -- 02/28/11 -- Tidewater Utilities, Inc. recently presented a check to the Kylee McKenzie Gill Scholarship Fund representing the proceeds of its 3rd Annual Golf Tournament held at Heritage Shores Golf Course in Bridgeville, DE this past August. Kylee McKenzie Gill is the daughter of Kelly Arlene Tyrrell Gill, who served as a teacher and coach at Milford High School prior to losing a courageous battle with cancer in August 2009. Kelly left behind her husband Rob and an 18-month-old daughter, Kylee.

"I know Kelly would have been deeply moved by the generosity of Tidewater Utilities, Inc. and all who supported this event to help provide for our daughter Kylee's education," says Rob Gill, father of Kylee. "The proceeds of this event will help bring to life Kelly's last wish for her daughter, Kylee, to achieve a strong education," added Gill.

Major sponsors of the event included David G. Horsey & Sons and IG Burton Chrysler, Dodge & Jeep. Also helping to coordinate this effort were Reverend Earl Baker and the Avenue Methodist Church.

"For the past seven years I have represented Tidewater Utilities, Inc. as the Principal for A Day at Milford Middle School and High School. This opportunity has let me see firsthand the important roles teachers play in our communities. Kelly's dedication to her students, athletes and community truly highlight the strength of a remarkable teacher. We are proud to play a role in helping to fulfill Kelly's wish of an education for her daughter," says Jerry Esposito, President, Tidewater Utilities, Inc.

## About Tidewater Utilities

Tidewater Utilities, Inc., established in 1964, provides service to retail water and wastewater customers south of the Chesapeake & Delaware Canal. Presently the Company serves about 42,000 homes and business in the State. Through its affiliated companies, Tidewater serves a wide range of water and wastewater services including consulting, contract operations and maintenance, and bulk water supply. Tidewater is a subsidiary of Middlesex Water Company (NASDAQ: MSEX), a leading provider of water, wastewater and related services. For more information about Tidewater Utilities, visit our website at www.tuiwater.com

Add to Digg Bookmark with del.icio.us Add to Newsvine

Contact: Carol Murphy Tidewater Utilities, Inc. 302-734-7500 ph 302-734-9297 fax cmurphy@tuiwater.com www.tuiwater.com

Source: Tidewater Utilities